e- Mail - khurda_municipality@yahoo.co.in Phone No-06755-220674



ପୌର ପରିଷଦ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ , ଖୋର୍ଦ୍ଧା

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL: KHORDHA H & UD Department, Govt. of Odisha Khordha-752055



13911 No.

Date. 2 572

NOTICE

The e-Tender Call Notice Bid Identification No. 01/2023-24, No. 1215 Dtd. 15.04.2023, Tender Reference No. KMPLTY/01/2023-24 & Tender ID -2023_ORULB_87984_1, for privatization of sanitation work in Khordha Municipality is hereby cancelled.

Memo No 1392/ Dtd. 2157 mg

Executive Officer

Khordha Municipality

Copy to Office Notice Board / Municipality website of Khordha Municipality for wide publication.

Executive Officer, Khordha Municipality

Memo No 1393 Dtd. 21 Mp

Copy submitted to the Deputy Secretary, I & P.R. Department (Adv.), Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar requested for publication of Corrigendum Notice at an early date, once with a minimum space at least one national daily and two local daily for wide publication and request to intimate the names of the news paper to the undersigned for necessary information and payment of advertisement cost thereof.

Executive Officer, Khordha Municipality

Memo No 1394/ Dtd. 215722

Copy submitted to the Collector, Khordha & Khordha Municipal Administrator, Khordha / The Sub-Collector, Khordha / The Tahasildar, Khordha / The Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Khordha / The Executive Engineer, R&B, Khordha/ The SDO, RWSS Sub-Division, Khordha / The SDO, RD Sub-Division, Khordha with a request to hand this notice in their office notice board for wide publication.

Executive Officer, Khordha Municipality